

# **Press Release**

## Avanza to release Gender Equality Index Tracker following Solactive Equileap Index

8 March 2019

Solactive is pleased to announce that Avanza, a digital platform for savings and investments, released the AVA Gender Equality Tracker utilizing the Solactive Equileap Europe Gender Equality Index, which selects the top 75 European companies leading in the field of gender equality based on Equileap's Gender Scoring methodology. The Index tracker is designed to give investors the ability to actively engage in gender equality and invest in companies that comply with specific ESG criteria. The Equileap Europe Gender Equality Index serves as a subindex of the Equileap Gender Equality Index Family.

The index series' base universe is comprised of all publicly available stocks with their primary listing in a developed markets economy, amounting to over 3,000 global stocks. From the base universe, the top 75 stocks are selected based on their ranking according to Equileap's proprietary Gender Equality Scorecard™, which consists of 19 criteria including, among others, gender balance at all levels within the company, gender pay gap and equal pay for equal work, parental leave, work-life balance and policies promoting gender equality. Furthermore, an ESG screening excludes companies which operate in controversial businesses and derive the majority of their revenues from the weapons, gambling, or tobacco Industry. Additionally, companies which are on the Norwegian Ethics Council List, are excluded from the index as well. The Indices are equal weighted, rebalanced annually, and reviewed quarterly.

<u>Timo Pfeiffer, Head of Research at Solactive,</u> comments: "We are very proud to join Equileap in this journey, and be able to advocate gender equality. This topic is not only a growing market opportunity, but certainly also a matter that concerns everyone's social responsibility."

The AVA Gender Equality Tracker will be listed on the Stockholm Stock Exchange on March 8th.

For further information, please visit: www.solactive.com

**Solactive AG German Index Engineering Guiollettstr. 54** 

Guiollettstr. 54 60325 Frankfurt am Main Germany Timo Pfeiffer Head of Research +49 (69) 719 160-320 pfeiffer@solactive.com Fabian Colin Head of Sales +49 (69) 719 160-220 colin@solactive.com Phil Wiedbrauck
PR & Communications
+49 (69) 719 160-311
phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com

www.solactive.com in 💆 f 🛂



#### Note to editors

#### **About Solactive**

Solactive AG is an innovative index provider that focuses on the development, calculation and distribution of tailor-made indices across all asset classes. As at January 2019, Solactive AG served approximately 400 clients in Europe, America and Asia, with approximately USD 200 billion invested in products linked to indices calculated by the company globally, primarily via 380 exchange-traded funds from a number of well-known providers. Solactive AG was established in 2007 and is headquartered in Frankfurt.

### Disclaimer

The information in this document does not constitute tax, legal or investment advice and is not intended as a recommendation for buying or selling securities. Solactive AG and all other companies mentioned in this document are not responsible for the consequences of reliance upon any opinion or statement contained herein or for any omission.

Solactive AG, Guiollettstr. 54, 60325 Frankfurt am Main, Germany. Registered Office: Frankfurt am Main, Registration Court: Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, HRB: 79986, USt-IdNr.: DE 255 598 976. Management Board: Steffen Scheuble, Christian Grabbe, Christian Vollmuth, and Dirk Urmoneit, Head of Supervisory Board: Dr Felix Mühlhäuser.

Solactive AG
German Index Engineering
Guidlottetr 54

Guiollettstr. 54 60325 Frankfurt am Main Germany Timo Pfeiffer Head of Research +49 (69) 719 160-320 pfeiffer@solactive.com Fabian Colin Head of Sales +49 (69) 719 160-220 colin@solactive.com Phil Wiedbrauck
PR & Communications
+49 (69) 719 160-311
phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com

www.solactive.com in 💆 f 🤾